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Chap. 3ffl 
	

An Act to appropriate to the several persons the several RUN therein named. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Appropribuons SEcTioN 1. That there shall be appropriated to be paid out 
U 	viz : se 	of the State treasury to the following persons the following sums 

of money, for the purposes therein named, to wit: 
$96George EP; . Sm. 2. To George Hyer forty-six dollars and ninety cents 

for papers furnished the legislature at the present session. 
$141(4 Wright, SEC. 3. To H. A. Wright. forty dollars and eighty cents 

for papers furnished the legislature at the present session. 
KB. Quiner, SBC: 4. To E. B. Quiner ninety-six dollars for papers fur-06,00

• 	 nished the legislature at the present session. 
Moritz 8hoefler, SEC. 5. To Moritz Shadier fifteen ,dollars and twelve cents 
$15,12. 	for papers furnished the legislature at the present session. 

John Delany, SEC.  6. To John Delany ninety-one dollars and eighty cents 
$91,80. for papers furnished the legislature at the present session. 
Eastman & Bee- SEC. 7. To Eastman & Beesin seventy dollars and eighty. sin, $70,84.  four cents for advertising proposals for printing by order of 

Secretary of State, and for papers furnished the legislature 
during the last and present session. 

Fratny & Herz- SEC. 8. To Fratney & Herzberg fifty-eight dollars aid six- 
berg) $88,88 . ty-eight cents, for papers furnished the legislature at the pres-

ent session. 
B. A. Bird, se, SEC. 9. To It. A. Bird nine dollars. end seventy ,two cents 
72 for papers furnished the legislature at its present session. 
C. B3111 $2, SEC. 10. To George W. Bliss nine dollars and sixty cents 

for papers furnished the leg islature at its present session. 
C. u ifoLaugh- SEC. 11. To C. H. McLaughlin forty-eight dollars and lin, g48,88 

eighty-eight cents for papers furnished the legislature at its 
present session. 

Lucas Seaver, SEC. 12. To Lucas Seaver fifty-five dollars and twenty-five 
0545 cents for papers furnished the legislature at the present ses-

sion, and for publishing in the Milwaukee Commercial Adver-
tiser proposals for printing, publishing sale of State Interest in 
Rock River and Milwaukee Canal, of Interest due upon Canal 
Land Mortgages and for publishing law in relation to Insur-
ance Companies, order of the Secretary of State. 

Beriah Brown, SEC. 13. To Beriah Brown nine hundred and fifty-one dol-
$961,96. 	lars and ninety-five cents for papers furnished the legislature 

at its present session. 
Ciier a SEC. 14. To J. C. Bunner & Co., forty-six dollars and for-e° 

ty-lour cents for papers furnished the legislature at its present 
session. 

land
linud Lang- SEC. 15. To Knud Langland three dollars for papers fur- , $8 

nished the legislature at its present session. 
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• SEC. 16. To T. A. Butterfield & Co. seventy-five dollhrs gaz;;LBoulfri; 
and thirty-six cents, for papers furnished the legislature at italic 
last and present session. 

SEC. 17. To S. P. Rounds & Co. ninety-two dollars and g. P..1508u8ndo & 
eighty-eight cents, for papers furnished the legislature at its 	' 
present session. 

SEC. 18. To E. R. Utter fifty-one dollars, for papers fur- E.E.  Utter,  $61. 
nished the legislature at its present session. 

SEC. 19. To Tenny, Smith, Holt & Co. four hundred and prkini  
twenty-four dollars and thirty-eight cents, for papers furnished 11444)8B. 

Co., 
 

the legislature at its present session: 
-' SEC. 20. To Atwood & Buck five hundred and six dollars Atwog &Buck 

and seventy-five cents, for papers furnished the legislature at 
its present session. 

SEC. 21. To Cooley & Wells fifteen dollars, for papers c°°!°Y Wells, 515,00. 
furnished the legislature at its present session. 
• SEC. 22. To W. W. Wyman & Sons three hundred and W. W. W.Angoan 
one dollars and sixty cents, for papers furnished the legislature —me'  
at its present session. 

SEC. 23. To Wm. E. Cramer one hundred and seven dol- rion4; .ciamer, j 
lars and fifty-eight cents, for papers furnished the legislature 
at its present session. 

SEC. 'A. To S. M. Booth the sum of two hundred and nine-at. Booth, 
ty-six dollars and sixty-four cents, for papers furnished the 
present legislature. 

SEC. 25. To C. Latham Sholes the sum of forty-six dol- C. L. 811", 
lars, for papers furnished the present legislature. 

SEC. 26. To Brown & Crabb thirty-five dollars, for papers Brown  & crabb  
585,00. furnished the legislature at its present session. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, , 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approved, March 13th, 1851. • 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to appropriate to James tleepin the sum therein named. 	Chap. 322 
The People of tile State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 

and Assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to James Heepin, 

to be paid out of any money in the treasury not otherwise ap-
propriated, the sum of one hundred and eighty-two dollars, in 


